
California Environmental Protection Agency Air Resources Board

Oil and Gas Extraction and Transmission
Name Telephone Email Address
Barbara Fry Chief (916) 324-8267 bfry@arb.ca.gov

Jim Nyarady Manager (916) 322-8273 jnyarady@arb.ca.gov
Joe Fischer Lead (916) 445-0071 jofische@arb.ca.gov
Stephanie Lee (916) 324-8018 sjlee@arb.ca.gov
Greg Mayeur (916) 323-1095 gmayeur@arb.ca.gov
Luis Leyva (916) 323-1079 lleyva@arb.ca.gov
Christian Hurley (916) 324-8178 churley@arb.ca.gov
Sarah Penfield (916) 324-8182 spenfiel@arb.ca.gov
Camille McCallion (916) 445-3522 cmccalli@arb.ca.gov

Natural Gas Transmission
Terrel Ferreira Manager (916) 445-3526 tferreir@arb.ca.gov
Win Setiawan Lead (916) 324-0337 wsetiawa@arb.ca.gov
Mark Siroky (916) 323-1084 msiroky@arb.ca.gov
Nancy Adams (916) 324-8174 nadams@arb.ca.gov

Oil and Gas Refining
Name Telephone Email Address
Dean Simeroth Chief (916) 322-6020 dsimerot@arb.ca.gov

Mike Waugh Manager (916) 445-6018 mwaugh@arb.ca.gov
Reza Lorestany (916) 324-5402 rloresta@arb.ca.gov
Ron Oineza (916) 324-8018 roineza@arb.ca.gov

Street Address: Mailing Address:
Cal/EPA Building California Air Resources Board
1001 "I" Street P.O. Box 2815
Sacramento, CA 95814 Sacramento, CA 95812
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